P18000050373

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



400314045574

06/04/18--01039--003 **70.00

JUN 0.6 2018

WE ANASSEE, PLORES

PROFAST LAWN CARE AND HAULING, INC.

1947 27th Street South, St. Petersburg, Florida 33712

June 01, 2018

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: PROFAST LAWN CARE AND HAULING, INC.

Please find enclosed the original Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced corporation, along with two (2) copies.

Please file the original Articles of Incorporation upon receipt, with a filing date retroactive to the date of May 25, 2018. Once filed please return the duly endorsed copy to the undersigned.

Enclosed is a check/money order in the amount of \$70.00 to cover the applicable fees.

Please contact the undersigned us should there be any problems or questions regarding these documents.

Sincerely,

PROFAST LAWN CARE AND HAULING, INC.

Rashad Keaton, President

Please forward all correspondences to: The Law Offices of K. V. Rubin, PA 111 Second Avenue NE, Ste 341 St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 727-512-8261

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PROFAST LAWN CARE AND HAULING, INC.

In Compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (For Profit) adopts the following articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is: PROFAST LAWN CARE AND HAULING, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is: 1947 27th Street South, St. Petersburg, Florida 33712.

The mailing address of the Corporation is: 1947 27th Street South, St. Petersburg, Florida 33712.

ARTICLE III DURATION

The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual from the effective date hereof.

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The corporation is organized and operated exclusively as a lawful business for profit to provide entertainment services and products.

ARTICLE V SHARES

The corporation has one share of stock.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

ECHETARY OF STATE

Rashad Keaton (D,P, T)

1947 27th Street South St. Petersburg, Florida 33712 Hd 1- NOV

1947 27th Street South St. Petersburg, Florida 33712.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent is:

Name Address

The Law Offices of K. V. Rubin, PA

111 Second Avenue NE, Ste 341 Saint Petersburg, FL 33701

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Réquired Signature/Registered Agent

Kamika V. Rubin, Esq.

ARTICLE VII **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Name <u>Address</u>

1947 27th Street South Rashad Keaton (P, VP)

St. Petersburg, Florida 33712

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Rashad Keaton, Incorporator

Signature